25 6 Vol.25 No.6
2008 12 Journal of East China Jiaotong University Dec. 2008

11005 - 0523(2008) 06 — 0032 - 05

1 2 1
(1. 330098; 2. 330013)
: ( YDBJ
13 -51 -2003 N
1 TU312. 1; TU392. 3 TA
1~3
1
4
n
Z=g(X, X, -+ X,) =0 (1)
Y, Y, - Y, X(i=12
n) Y(i=12 -+ n)
X, =F (&(Y))(i=12 - n) (2)
o ) JFNC) Fi(+)
B=min{ /YYIA(Y) =0} (3)
B= Y Y, 1Y) Sh(Y) =0 .
B JC .JC “ »
12008 -08 - 16

(1978 -)



6 33
Matlab Matlab 5
JC
2
2.1
{ »GB50068 —2001
Z=R-5;-5, (4)
'R NP
Ry=R(ff. a, =) =S,=veSex +¥oSex = (Ve +¥0p) Six (5)
‘RS, > T R( ) o ay
;SCK‘SOK s ' Ye~Yo N 1.2 1.4;
So¢
p=- 0.25 0.5 1.0 2.0
GK
6
R[? :MH. :‘Ym WS(‘IVLf;(? (6)
1.1+0.48In(£+0.1)  ( )
Vm =[ (7)
1.04 +0.48In( £+0.1)  ( )
_{(1.14+1.02§0)ﬁk ( ) )
(1,18 +0.85&) £, ( )
WS(‘IYI. ;
£ »&o
S f S
(7) \(8) (6)
((1.1+0.481n(aﬁ+0. 1))(1. 141, +1.02a) W, ( )
S
R, = ¥ (9)
(( 1.04-+0.481In( 0 +0.1) )( 118 +0.850f) W., ( )
ck
a ,f,
R o f /e Se So
X :7\X :7\X~:7\X :i\X, :7‘X, = —
f Rp oy ! 5 & Ja % Sex % S()K
a(l l 7
1~3 R,
(4)
XKP(l. 1 +0. 481In( aan]J; +0.1) )( 1. 14f(kac +1. OZa,,X“fyXf) W, —ScXsec —SQKXSO ( )
Z: ck
XKP(I. 04 +0. 48In( o, X, Loy )( 1 18f,X, +0.85a,X,f,X) W,, - SaXs, - SucXs, (

ck



34 2008

0235.Q345 C30.C40.C50
Sc+S, ~Sc+S, S;+8Sy S G LW
2.2
Matlab 0235.Q345 C30.C40.C50 17
( 0.04 ~0.2 0.01 ) 51 B
p 1 2 N B
1. 2. 3. 4
1 B 2 B
P P
0.25 0.50 1.0 . 0.25 0.50 1.0 2.0
C30 3.5609 3.6951 3.7097 3.6183 C30 3.6426 3.7693 3.7622 3.655
Q235 C40 3.784 9 3.9106 3.8929 3.7703 Q235 C40 3.9374 4.0480 3.9865 3.833
C50 4.0146 4.1291 4.0754 3.9216 C50 4.264 8 4.3462 4.2126 4.011
C30 3.5671 3.701 0 3.6959 3.5863 C30 3.7118 3.8299 3.779 6 3.640
Q345 C40 3.748 1 3.8737 3.8436 3.7114 Q345 C40  3.9571 4.0571 3.9605 3.787
C50 3.9351 4.0513 3.9942 3.8385 C50 4.228 8 4.301'1 4.1471 3.936

4
3.9r
38
3Tr
36F
0:;._35&
a4}
3.3k B 3.3k g
b | 328.5 | | 533.5 1
31 L . 31t L
30.62 0.;]4 O.Il]ﬁ 0.10‘8 0110 0.l12 0.‘1‘1 Uflﬁ 01.18 6.21] 0‘122 30‘[‘}2 O‘EM 0‘106 0:[]8 0:10 U.‘12 U.ll‘l U.llﬁ Ule [3.2[} 0.‘22
() A () Jr MR L
1 B
( YDBJ 13 =51 —2003
(1) Q235.C30 3.168 7 (
»
(2) B
B
B ; B
; B ;
p B p B



35

6
4.8 =
..... C40
» @ 0H0 |4
il @ © La] —
g..q,.e Gy
o Gy G 0'-0-‘0 i
‘-!:..4_(]- ------------------ |
38_ /\\‘ 4
Q=235
3.61-p=0. 5 |
Lip
3.4F |

2 L A 1 L 1 1 L . L
0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.20 0.22
a

4

19
a8
a7
un_&ﬁ
35
34
33
a2

a1

(a) BUENFERRET

2
. C50 g ]
Q235 Py
T p=0.5 e 1

3.0 L L 1 L L L L L L L L
0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.100.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.200.22
a

418

46

44

42

40

18

a6

34

(a) BUENFERRET

50
| Q235
Lip

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.100.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.20 0.2
a
(a) P IREET

48

4.6

44
42

18
16
34

- Q=235 -
p=0.5
L Lip _

S
0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.100.12 0.14 0.160.18 0.20 0.22
a
(b) 7. SEIEHVEIRR L

12F

a1

C50
Q235
p=0.5

0 L 1 i 1 i | L 1 | L i
0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.2 0.22
a

(b) Ji+ FUBME R

38

36

34

@35
L3

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.20 0.2
a
(b) Ji+ HUEHEREE L



36 2008

3
(1)
(2)
1 . < J . 1993 30( 26) : 40
- 46.
2 J . 2000 30(6) : 1 -6.
3 J . 2005 24(6) : 48 - 50.
4 M. 2001.
5 . MATLAB M. 2004.
6 DBJ13 -51 —2003. S .
7 —_ M. 2004.

An Analysis on the Reliability of Concrete Filled Steel Tubular
Pure Bending Memebers

CAI Xiao_ping' CHEN Meng_cheng” CHEN Jun'

(1. Department of Architecture Engineering Jiangxi Bluesky University 330098; 2. School of Civil Engineering & Architecture East
China Jiaotong University Nanchang 330013 China)

Abstract: By treating all the variables that affect the indeterminacies of resistance and the load effects as fundamen—
tal variables and using reliability optimization method the reliability of the pure bending member formulas adopted
in the “Code for technique of concrete filled steel tubular structure” DBJ 13_51_2003 is analyzed. At the same
time the influences of the different grades of material strength ratios of load effect combination of loads and the
change of ratios of steel on the reliability are studied.
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